

# GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMI

CIN: L74999MH2008PLC288128 SEBI Registration Code: INM000012177

OFFICE NO. 13, 1ST FLOOR, (NEW BANSILAL BUILDING), 9-15, HOMI MODI STREET, FORT, NEAR BSE, MUMBAI - 400 001

022 - 40025273, 9836822199, 9836821999 a info@gretexgroup.com

#### SEBI REGN. NO. INM000012177

October 11, 2022

To. **BSE Limited** (Corporate Relations Department), P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref.: Sharad Fibres & Yarn Processors Limited (Script Code: 514402)

Open Offer for the acquisition of 11,35,264 (Eleven Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Four) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only), representing 26.00% of the Total Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of Rs. 5.19/-(Rupees Five and Nineteen Paise Only) (the "Offer Price") by Eco Hotels UK PLC ("Acquirer") pursuant to and in compliance with regulation 3 (1) & 4 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

As per Regulation 18(7) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and with reference to LoF filed with BSE on Thursday, October 06, 2022, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper cutting of the Pre-Offer Public Announcement, which is published on Tuesday, October 11, 2022 in the following Newspapers:

Financial Express (English Daily: All Editions)

Mumba

- Jansatta (Hindi Daily: All Editions) and
- Prathakal (Marathi Daily: Mumbai Edition)

Thanking you,

For Gretex Corporate Services Limited

Mr. Alok Harlalka (Managing Director) DIN: 02486575

Encl:

Copy of Pre-Offer Public Announcement

# **FINANCIAL EXPRESS**

### ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF EAST INDIA SECURITIES LTD

CIN: L67120WB1995PLC072026

Registered Office: DA-14 Salt Lake City, Sector-1, Kolkata-700064

Tel. No.: +91 033 40205915 Website: www.eisec.com; Email ID: mail@eisec.com

This Advertisement is being issued by Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Promoter along with other members of the Promoter group (collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") in continuation to the Detailed Public Announcement dated November 23, 2021 published on November 24, 2021 ("Detailed Public Announcement or DPA"), the letter of offer dated November 23,

2021 ("Letter of Offer") and Post Offer Public Announcement dated December 07, 2022 to the remaining Public Shareholders, as defined in Regulation 26 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") of East India Securities Limited ("the Company" or "EISL") ("Residual Shareholders") in terms of Regulation 27 of the SEBI Delisting Regulations as an invitation for availing the exit opportunity with respect to the delisting of Equity Shares of EISL.

The Company had received approval for delisting of Equity Shares from BSE on January 25, 2022 and as per Regulation 26 of the SEBI Delisting Regulations, the Company is

under obligation to accept Equity Shares tendered by the Residual Shareholders from the date of delisting. The Residual Shareholders who have not tendered their Shares/Bids were rejected can tender their Shares at the Discovered Price of ₹1320/- per Equity Share ("Exit Price") as per instructions provided in their letter dated December 11, 2021 issued by

the Acquirer. The tendering period for Residual Shareholders is open for the period of 1 year from the effective date of delisting of scrips from the Exchange i.e., January 25, 2021 till January 24,

If the Public Shareholders have any query with regard to the Delisting Offer and /or Exit Window, they can contact Finshore Management Services Limited ("Manager to the Offer") or Cameo Corporate Services Limited ("Registrar to the Offer").

Finshore Management Services Limited Email ID - ramakrishna@finshoregroup.com, Tel: +91 33 2289 5101/ +91 33 4603 2561

Cameo Corporate Services Limited Email ID - investor@cameoindia.com Tel: +91 4440020700/ +91 4428460390

For and on behalf of the Acquirers

Place : Kolkata Date : 10.10.2022

Vivek Agarwal



Registered Office: CITIZENCREDIT CENTRE, CTS No. 236. Marve Road, Orlem, Malad West, Mumbai - 400 064.

### NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

Notice is hereby given that the following Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) have defaulted in the repayment of principal & interest of the loan facilities obtained by them from CITIZENCREDIT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD, and the said loan accounts have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA) as per RBI guidelines. The Demand Notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on their last known address. In addition to said demand notice, they have been informed by way of this public notice.

Name of Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) with Address, Details of Loan, NPA Date, Demand Notice Date, Outstanding amount as per Section 13(2) Notice and Loan security

- M/s. Mahavir Prints (Prop: Ms. Catherin Jaunita Marshall) (Borrower), Gala Nos. 108-110, M/s. Shakti Industrial Estate 'A', Survey No. 13/11, Village Ringanwada, Nani Daman - 396 210. Ms. Catherin Jaunita Marshall, Flat No. 703, Dunes CHSL, 7th Floor, Mashal Chowk,
- Dunetha, Nani Daman 396 210. 2. Mr. Surendrakumar Nareshbhai Purohit (Guarantor), H.No. 8, Hanuman Faliya, Bhagvada, Valsad-Gujarat - 396 185.

Type of Loan, Loan A/c No and Loan amount:

- Term Loan Account No: 6050006061 of Rs. 4,90,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only).
- (ii) Housing Loan Account No: 6510000029 of Rs. 10,81,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty

Motilal Oswal A

Registered & Corporate Office : Opposite Parel :

Toll Free No.: +91 81086223

Website: www.motilalos

Hosting of Half Yearly Portfolio St (MOMF) for the half year ended Se Notice is hereby given that in accordan

India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 n June 5, 2018, the Half yearly portfolio of ended September 30, 2022 shall be hos and AMFI Website i.e. www.amfiindia.co

Email: Send an email to amc@mo!

Investors can request for physical or el-

2. Toll free no: Contact us at our no. a

Letter: Written request can be sent Selenium, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 3 Rangareddi TG - 500 032, India or

Investors / Unitholders are requested to

Place : Mumbai

means:

Date: October 10, 2022

MUTUAL FUND INVEST READ ALL SCHEME

# Canara Robeco Mut

Investment Manager: Canara Robeco Asse Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.

# NOTICE-

Disclosure of Half-Yearly Statement of So



# GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH2008PLC288128 SEBI Registration Code: INM000012177

- OFFICE NO. 13, 1ST FLOOR, (NEW BANSILAL BUILDING), 9-15, HOMI MODI STREET, FORT, NEAR BSE, MUMBAI - 400 001
- 🕓 022 40025273, 9836822199, 9836821999 🔯 info@gretexgroup.com

#### **UNDERTAKING**

This is to confirm that the contents of the hard copy of the Pre-Offer Public Announcement published on Tuesday, October 11, 2022 pertaining to the Open Offer to the Shareholders of Sharad Fibres & Yarn Processors Limited ("SHARDFI") by the Acquirer i.e. Eco Hotels UK PLC ("Acquirer") in the following newspapers:

• Financial Express (English Daily: All Editions)

e Se

- Jansatta (Hindi Daily: All Editions) and
- Prathakal (Marathi Daily: Mumbai Edition)

and the PDF file in CD (File Name: - SHARDFI PreAD) submitted to you are compared and found to be same.

Thanking you,

For Gretex Corporate Services Limited

Mr. Alok Harlalka (Managing Director) DIN: 02486575

Date: October 11, 2022

Place: Mumbai